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Personal Information as defined by NRS 603A.040

Certificate of Location

Name and mailing address of locator is:
Stina Resourcs Nevada Ltd, A Nevada Company
6121 Lakeside Drive Ste 260

Reno, Nevada 89511

Lode Mining Claim
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

located the BMK- 129 Lode Mining Claim in
the following quarter sections(s):

1/4 Section Township Range Meridian

SE 16 I5N S2E
NE 21 15N S2E
I5N S2E
15N 32E
in Eureka County, Nevada

on the 1st day of June 2017

MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
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The claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet

are claimed in an easterly direction and 1490 feet in a westerly direction from the point of

discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300
feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the
lode or vein is from the east to the west direction.

The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

Location

NE corner
SE corner
SW corner

NW corner

Marl

131
129

129
127

Kings
132
130

130
128

129
127

131
129

Description
2”x2”x4' wooden post

27x2”x4' wooden post
27x2"x4" wooden post

2”x2”x4' wooden post

As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above

by metal tags on posts.

The undersigned certifies that work of location included making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this  28th day of June 2017

By /4:/ /

7,
&

E. L. Hunsaker III-Agent



